

2022 Dickinson County Healthcare System Pine Mountain Continental Cup

Iron Mountain, MI (USA) 05.02.2022 - 06.02.2022



Contact information

Organiser contact information

Phone General: <u>906-779-1110</u>, Mobile: <u>906-396-2825</u>

E-mail General: <u>sfox17@charter.net</u>, Entries: <u>sfox17@charter.net</u>, Accommodation: <u>nblagec@hotmail.com</u>

Address PO Box 302, PO Box 475, N3332 Pine Mountain Road, 49801 Iron Mountain, MI

Website www.kiwanisskiclub.com

Offices and their opening hours

OC Office 8:00 - 16:00

KSC Clubhouse Tuesday - Sunday, Feb 1-6

Officials

FIS Technical Delegate

Ivo Greger (CZE)

Hubert Mathis (SUI)

Event schedule

1.02.2022	Event	Location	Races
09:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Pine Grove Country Club, 1520 West Hughitt Street, Iron Mountain, Michigan 49801	
13:00	Training	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex	5 Feb - COC Men's LH
05.02.2022	Event	Location	Races
10:00	Start Trial Round	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex	
11:00	Competition start	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex	5 Feb - COC Men's LH
13:30	Competition start	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex - COMP 2	5 Feb - COC Men's LH
15:20	Prize Giving Ceremony	Outrun Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex - both Comps	
06.02.2022	Event	Location	Races
11:00	Start Trial Round	Pine Mountain Ski Jump Complex	
13:00	Competition start		6 Feb - COC Men's LH
15:00	Prize Giving Ceremony		

OFFICIALS

COC Coordinator: Berni Schodler (SUI)
FIS Technical Delegate: Ivo Grger (CZE)

FIS Asst. Technical Delegate: Hubi Mathis (SUI)

Judges:

Mark Servold (CAN)

Matt Keuler (USA)

Kurt Borset (NOR)



2022 Dickinson County Healthcare System Pine Mountain Continental Cup

Iron Mountain, MI (USA) 05.02.2022 - 06.02.2022



Steve Sydow (USA)

Blair Tomten (USA)

General Secretary: Susie Fox (USA)

906-396-2825

Sfox17@charter.net

Chief of Competition: Eric Hiatt (USA)

906-282-1047

Eric.hiatt@ccisystems.com

Accommodation: Nick Blagec

906-396-1212

nblagec@hotmail.com

Finances: Paul Bujold

906-396-0595

pbujold@mjelectric.com

Transportation: Susie Fox

906-396-2825

Sfox17@charter.net

Covid-19 Coordinator

Susie Fox & Marshfield Clinic

906-396-2825

Sfox17@charter.net

TRAVELING DATES

Team Arrival: February 2* & 3, 2022 *if arriving Green Bay, WI this is our preferred day

Team Departure: February 7, 2022

 $OC\ to\ provide\ ground\ transportation\ at\ no\ charge\ to\ NSA's\ if\ arriving/departing\ GBW\ during\ transport\ window.$

ENTRIES

Team Registration until Monday, January 10, 2022

Accommodation registration/notification of the number of athletes/trainers by team due by January 10, 2022

Registration exclusively via the online registration in the member area of the FIS homepage www.fis-ski.com

RESPONSIBILITY

The participants have to prove insurance for accidents. The organizer takes neither responsibility in the case of accidents and consequences, nor for third party risks.

ACCREDITATION

Accreditation will be provided in team packets available upon check-in at the hotel.

ACCOMMODATION



2022 Dickinson County Healthcare System Pine Mountain Continental Cup

Iron Mountain, MI (USA) 05.02.2022 - 06.02.2022



Accommodation reservations are made by the OC according to the rules (national quota). Only accommodation requests sent to the LOC by January 10, 2022 can be considered and confirmed. For reservations cancelled after the deadline, a cancellation fee of 100% of the incurred costs has to be paid by the respective NSA's.

If the NSA wishes to use and book another accommodation than the one Provided by the OC, they have to pay the actual costs, i.e. the OC will only reimburse the amount according to the rules.* *Unless they do not notify OC of their intent and other rooms are cancelled after deadline.

When making their own bookings, the NSA bear full responsibility for all details and agreements; the OC has to be informed of these bookings. Please note that all extras utilized in hotel must be paid by teams directly to hotel.

TRANSPORTATION

The OC will provide free shuttle service between the hotel and the venue. This service is available to officials and teams alike that do not have their own transportation. OC to provide ground transportation at no charge to NSA's if arriving/departing GBW during transport window. Transportation to and from other airports is the responsibility of the NSA.

PRIZE MONEY

Will be paid in USD immediately following 2nd competition on Saturday and after competition on Sunday to each winner.

COVID-19 CONSIDERATIONS

The OC in cooperation with the public health department of Dickinson County will be monitoring guidelines and measures that need to be applied to the Covid situation as it may change. All teams will be notified if exceptional measures are necessary.

Entry and Exit from the USA

All participants involved including NSA athletes, coaches and support staff, are responsible for their own entry and exit into and from the USA. Be sure you follow all guidelines provided by the US and your returning country. YOU MUST NOTIFY OC PRIOR TO ARRIVAL IN THE US IF YOUR TEAM WILL REQUIRE ANY TESTING PRIOR TO DEPARTURE FOR RE-ENTRY TO HOME COUNTRY.

OPEN TRAINING WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR ALL TEAMS ON THURSDAY FEBRUARY 3 STARTING AT 12 NOON - 3 pm